
CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NO. CAGE CODE   

**THE CENTECH GROUP, INC. 
6402 Arlington Blvd, 10th Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22042-2356 
(703) 525-4444 
POC:  Ellen Hill 
400 Interstate Park Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36109 
E-mail :  hille@centechgroup.com 
Phone:  (334) 277-5767 

FA8771-04-D-0002 
 

Contract Manager:  
James U. Tindell (703) 970-7886 

E-mail: tindellj@centechgroup.com 
Phone:  Charles Hester 

400 Interstate Park Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36109  

E-mail:  hesterc@centechgroup.com    
Phone:  (334) 558-0338 

CENTECH PMO: 
NETCENTS@CENTECHGROUP.COM 

OJLA1   

HARRIS IT SERVICES CORPORATION 
21000 ATLANTIC BLVD STE 300 
DULLES VA 20166-2496 
(703) 483-8762 
POC:  T J Chen 
E-mail:  tj.chen@harris.com 
Please send a copy of all emails to:  
NETCENTSPMO@harris.com 
Phone:  (334) 239-8004 

FA8771-04-D-0003 
 

Contract Manager: TJ Chen   
(703) 483-8762 

 On NETCENTS Orders contact Ned Foster  
(Nfoster@multimax.com) 

Local Contact = Del Atkinson    
Phone:  334-239-8004 

HARRIS PMO: 
NETCENTSPMO@HARRIS.COM 

0HD54   

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
7575 COLSHIRE DRIVE 
MCLEAN VA 22102-7508 
(703) 556-2143 
POC:  PM - John Anderson  
E-mail:  john.anderson@ngc.com 
Phone:  (334) 322-8711 

FA8771-04-D-0004 
 

Contract Manager: Joyce Ellis 
Phone:  703-556-3130  
Fax:      703-883-8797  
Cell:      571-226-0724  

Alt: Jason Milner Phone:  (210) 321-6434 
E-mail:  Jason.Milner@ngc.com 

NG PMO E-mail:  descents@ngc.com 

1V4D7   

mailto:hille@centechgroup.com
mailto:tindellj@centechgroup.com
mailto:hesterc@centechgroup.com
mailto:NETCENTS@CENTECHGROUP.COM
mailto:tj.chen@harris.com
mailto:NETCENTSPMO@harris.com
mailto:Nfoster@multimax.com
mailto:NETCENTSPMO@HARRIS.COM
mailto:john.anderson@ngc.com
mailto:Jason.Milner@ngc.com
mailto:descents@ngc.com


CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NO. CAGE CODE   

NCI INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. 
11730 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE 
RESTON VA 20190-4747 
(703) 707-6900 
POC: Sonia Montellano, Principal Contracts 
Administrator 
E-mail: smontellano@nciinc.com 
Phone:  (210) 582-3269 

FA8771-04-D-0005 
          

Primary Contact:  Sonia Montellano 
(210) 582-3269 

Alternate Point of Contact, Peggy Schildt, 
Senior Director of Contracts 
E-mail: pschildt@nciinc.com 

Phone:  (210) 582-3316 
NCI PMO: 

NETCENTSEMAIL@NCIINC.COM 

0MX49   

BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON, INC. 
8283 GREENSBORO DRIVE 
MC LEAN VA 22102-3838 
(703) 902-5609 
POC:  Dennis Scully, PM    
E-mail:  scully_dennis@bah.com 
Phone:  (703) 902-5681 
POC:  Steve Johnson, Deputy PM    
E-mail:  johnson_steve@bah.com 
Phone:  (703) 902-5609 

FA8771-04-D-0006 
 

Contract Manager:   
Bruce Kirby   

E-mail: Kirby_bruce@bah.com 
Phone:  (703) 902-5163 
netcents_rfp@bah.com  

GFC_IT_NETCENTS_RFP@BAH.COM 

17038   

GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
77 A ST 
NEEDHAM HEIGHTS MA 02494-2806 
(781) 455-5236 
POC:  Daniel P. Ayer 
E-mail:  Daniel.Ayer@gdit.com 
Phone: (781) 455-4029 

FA8771-04-D-0007 
 

Contract Manager (RFPs):   
Earl Doggett 

Phone:  (781) 455-4229 
E-mail:  Earl.Doggett@gdit.com 

Thomas Hiendl, Contracts 
Administrator(RFQs) 

Email:  thomas.heindl@gdit.com 
Phone:  (781) 455-4851  

GD PMO 
NETCENTS@GDIT.COM 

4KAB7   
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CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NO. CAGE CODE   

 
 

LOCKHEED MARTIN INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, 
INC.  
1701 NORTH STREET LOCATION B. 
ENDICOTT NY 13760-5553 
(607) 741-2709 
POC:  Joe Gasior 
E-mail:  joseph.gasior@lmco.com 
Phone:  (607) 741-2670 
 

FA8771-04-D-0008 
 

Contract Manager:  Joe Gasior 
E-mail: joseph.gasior@lmco.com 

Program Manager = Eileen Buonomo 
Phone:  (607) 741-2705 

LMCO PMO: 
NETCENTS.GR-LMIS@LMCO.COM 

4TE14   

**TELOS CORPORATION  
19886 ASHBURN RD. 
ASHBURN VA 20147-2358 
(703) 724-3800  FAX = 703-724-3854 
POC:  Elena Dutterer 
E-mail:  elena.dutterer@telos.com 
Phone:  (703) 723-2132 

FA8771-04-D-0009 
 

Contract Manager:  Charisse Stokes 
E-mail:  Charisse.stokes@telos.com 

Elena Dutterer 
E-mail:  elena.dutterer@telos.com 

Phone:  (703) 723-2132 
TELOS PMO: 

  NETCENTSRFP@TELOS.COM 

4GRJ6   

**Denotes small business 
REVISED on 2 August 2016 
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